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No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

2239

2241

2242

1857
24th August

25th August

2245

2248

2252

2258

2254

2256

2258

2262

2263

2265

2268

2271

2272

2278

26th August

27th August

29th August

Alfred Hamilton, of Oxford-squai'e,
in the county of Middlesex

Thomas Macauley, of Shoreditch,
in the county of Middlesex, Var-
nish Manufacturer

Francis Preston, of the city of
Manchester, Machinist

John Gedge, of No. 4, Wellington-
street South, Strand, in the
county of Middlesex, Patent
Agent

George Wirgman Hemming, of 10,
Belsize-road, St. John's Wood,
in the county of Middlesex

Henry Parry, of Croydon, in the
county of Surrey

Werner Staufen, of Baker-street,
in the county of Middlesex,
Manufacturer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

John Gedge, of No. 4, Wellington-
street. South, Strand, in the
county of Middlesex, Patent
Agent

William Hargreaves, of Bradford,
in the West Riding of the county
of York, Machine Wool Comber

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

James Goodwin, of Milton near
Campsie, in the county of Stirling,
North Britain, Dyei", and Andrew
Boyd, of the same place, Mer-
chant

Thomas Brown, of Fenchurch-
street, in the city of London

Charles Thompson and James
Thompson, of Green Bridge
Foundry, Padiham, in the county
of Lancaster, Engineers

Robert^ Aytoun, of Edinburgh, in
the county of Midlothian, North
Britain, Writer to the Signet

Francois Xavier Gentil, father, and
Eugene Gentil, son, of Paris, in
the Empire of France, Chemists
and Distillers

George Gumming, of Edinburgh,
in the county of Midlothian,
North Britain, Gentleman

Improvements in the construction of
and in mooring buoys, beacons,
floating lights, and other floating
vessels and bodies

Improvements in apparatus for con-
densing the noxious vapours arising
from varnish-making and other like
manufactures

Certain improvements in apparatus to
be applied to the spindles of ma-
chines for preparing, spinning, and
doubling cotton, and other fibrous
materials

Improvements in envelopes for letters
and other documents

Improvements in apparatus employed
in delivering submarine telegraph
cables from ships

Improvements in the construction of
rails for railways or tramways

An improved method- of treating
agava Americana or Mexican grass,
and the manufacture of a new fabric
therefrom

Improvements in machinery for pre-
paring, roving, spinning, and twist-
ing fibrous substances

A mode of varying the length and re-
versing the direction of the throw of
excentrics, applicable to the re-
versing gear of locomotives and ex-
pansion gear of other steam engines,
and to other purposes

Improvements in the manufacture of
soap

Improvements in screw gills for pre-
paring wool and other fibrous sub-
stances

Improved means of operating slide
valves for the induction and eduction
of steam in reciprocating steam-
engines

Improvements in cleansing printed
cotton and silk fabrics from colour-
ing matters

Improvements in machinery for raising
and lowering weights

Improvements in apparatus for dis-
charging condensed water, air or
other fluids from steam pipes, drying
cylinders, and other apparatus where
steam is used

Improvements in safety cages or ap-
paratus for mines

Improvements in preparing and treat-
ing asphodel in order to obtain
alcohol

Improvements in apparatus for ther-
mometric, hygrometric, and baro-
metric purposes


