No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2289	1857 24th August	Alfred Hamilton, of Oxford-square, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in the construction of and in mooring buoys, beacons, floating lights, and other floating vessels and bodies
2241	25th August	Thomas Macauley, of Shoreditch, in the county of Middlesex, Varnish Manufacturer	Improvements in apparatus for con- densing the noxious vapours arising from varnish-making and other like manufactures
2242	,,	Francis Preston, of the city of Manchester, Machinist	
2243	>>	John Gedge, of No. 4, Wellington- street South, Strand, in the county of Middlesex, Patent Agent	Improvements in envelopes for letters and other documents
2245	5 >	George Wirgman Hemming, of 10, Belsize-road, St. John's Wood, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in apparatus employed in delivering submarine telegraph cables from ships
2248	,,	Henry Parry, of Croydon, in the county of Surrey	Improvements in the construction of rails for railways or tramways
2252	. 21	Werner Staufen, of Baker-street, in the county of Middlesex, Manufacturer	An improved method of treating agava Americana or Mexican grass, and the manufacture of a new fabric therefrom
2258	30	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improvements in machinery for pre- paring, roving, spinning, and twist- ing fibrous substances
2254	**	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancerylane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	A mode of varying the length and reversing the direction of the throw of excentrics, applicable to the reversing gear of locomotives and expansion gear of other steam engines, and to other purposes
2256	26th August	John Gedge, of No. 4, Wellington- street South, Strand, in the county of Middlesex, Patent Agent	Improvements in the manufacture of soap
2258	.,	William Hargreaves, of Bradford, in the West Riding of the county of York, Machine Wool Comber	Improvements in screw gills for pre- paring wool and other fibrous sub- stances
2262	**	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improved means of operating slide valves for the induction and eduction of steam in reciprocating steam- engines
2263		James Goodwin, of Milton near Campsie, in the county of Stirling, North Britain, Dyer, and Andrew Boyd, of the same place, Mer- chant	Improvements in cleansing printed cotton and silk fabrics from colour- ing matters
2265	,,	Thomas Brown, of Fenchurch-	Improvements in machinery for raising
2268	27th August	street, in the city of London Charles Thompson and James Thompson, of Green Bridge Foundry, Padiham, in the county of Lancaster, Engineers	and lowering weights Improvements in apparatus for discharging condensed water, air or other fluids from steam pipes, drying cylinders, and other apparatus where steam is used
2271	"	Robert Aytoun, of Edinburgh, in the county of Midlothian, North Britain, Writer to the Signet	Improvements in safety cages or apparatus for mines
2272	"	François Xavier Gentil, father, and Eugène Gentil, son, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Chemists and Distillers	Improvements in preparing and treat- ing asphodel in order to obtain alcohol
2278	29th August	George Cumming, of Edinburgh, in the county of Midlothian, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in apparatus for ther- mometric, hygrometric, and baro- metric purposes